MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE
AUCTION FOR MARSHAL HOWARD J. SCHAIN
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5T FLR.
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA,

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

SHERIFF

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

—vs-
Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer,

the right,
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2025
at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at BREEN BROTHERS 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN N.Y.

on Friday May 09,
11214

title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

YEAR MAKE
2023 DODGE
2023 HONDA
2006 TOYOTA
2018 JEEP
2020 NISSAN
2020 HYUNDAI
2020 JEEP
2008 HYUNDAI
2017 HYUNDAI
2022 MERCEDES
BENZ
2018 CADILLAC
2015 CHEVY
2013 BMW
2011 BMW
2015 FORD
2009 NISSAN
2018 AUDI
2019 DODGE
2014 DODGE
2012 FORD
2017 MERCEDES
BENZ
2015 CHEVY
2000 CHEVY
2017 TOYOTA
2014 HONDA
2017 HYUNDAI
2017 NISSAN
2008 FORD
2007 NISSAN
2011 FORD

PLATE#
TCB6342
PC324712
LRR2071
673RN
TKL7101
LCV6627
LBM8713
LJW1104
G18NEC
LKT1248

B81SVG
LTJ0743
VCN5153
8648XH
L56SXF
LDD5259
MLP7086
N54RMF
KvC7802
vCJ3822
LDG6448

LCS2692
MKX2872
T783640C
LCF9155
694W51
LGC6570
12330NF
LDF1030
PJE6193
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NY
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NY
NY
NY
GA

VEHICLE ID

2C3CDZAG9PH594213
S5FNYG1H43PB025966
5TDZA23C865544192
1C4HJIXDGXIW284445
1IN4BL4BV3LC271823
S5NPD84LF4LH582452
1C4PJMLBOLD651285
KMHDU46D48U499442
SNPE24AF3HH542220
WINOJ6EBING043344

1GYS4CKJOJR377133
1GNSKBKC1FR543763
5UXzVv4C56D0B04751
WBAFU7C52BC781441
NMOLS7F78F1184396
IN4AL21E59N514322
WAUC4CF5XJA051603
1C4SDJCT8KC764043
2C4RDGCG6ER352137
1FMCU9D70CKA19486
WDCTG4GB4HJ317240

2GNFLFEK8F6246445
1GNDM19W4YB197846
5TDYZ3DC3HS837641
1HGCRZ2F38EA299045
S5NMZU3LB4HHO017566
IN4AL3APOHN337880
1FDAWS6R38EE09089
3N1AB61E37L607330
1FDFE4FS6BDB22736

LIENHOLDER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE CRP LLC

AMERICREDIT; FINANCIAL; SERVICE
CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE

LHPHLLC

AMERICAN; CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE; LLC

AMERICAN CREDIT ACCPTNC LLC
ALLY; FINANCIAL

TD AUTO FINANCE LLC
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
UNITED AUTO CREDIT CORP

WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
CCAP;AUTO; LEASE; LTD
TD;AUTO; FINANCE; LLC

CARVANA LLC

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year
of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before
use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification

Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL HOWARD J. SCHAIN
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday May 09, 2025
at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at BREEN BROTHERS 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN N.Y. 11214
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER
31 2006 HONDA KGS9203 NY JHLRD78946C021659
32 2016 HONDA LRY1831 NY 1HGCT1IB32GA003568
33 2011 JEEP LPK5269 NY 1J4NF1FB5BD282757
34 2008 FORD 55TV69 MA 1FTVF12518KE98583
35 2011 MAZDA EG56193 1IL JM3TB3DVOB0318631
36 2018 HONDA KCA8096 NY 5FNRL6H5XJB086826

37 2018 CADILLAC 1LYY9938 PA 2G61N5S31J9157024
38 2016 NISSAN LJF3708 NY 5NI1AT2MV3GC799838

39 1998 BMW LPW3338 NY WBABJ732XWEA15001

40 2014 JEEP LPW4819 NY 1C4RJIFBG4EC293506 WESTLAKE;FINANCIAL; SERVICES
WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES

41 2011 MAZDA 5FP9936 MD JMIBL1UG1B1381951

42 2007 HONDA KBJ9256 NY 5FNRL38727B127152

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year
of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before
use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification
Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.




