MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE AUCTION FOR MARSHAL HOWARD J. SCHAIN OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF 345 ADAMS STREET 5<sup>TH</sup> FLR. BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201 ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS, NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -vs-Various Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday May 09, 2025 at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at BREEN BROTHERS 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN N.Y. 11214 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
1	2023	DODGE	TCB6342	ΤX	2C3CDZAG9PH594213	NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
2	2023	HONDA	PC324712	DE	5FNYG1H43PB025966	AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE CRP LLC
3	2006	TOYOTA	LRR2071	PA	5TDZA23C86S544192	
4	2018	JEEP	673RN	NY	1C4HJXDGXJW284445	AMERICREDIT; FINANCIAL; SERVICE
5	2020	NISSAN	TKL7101	VA	1N4BL4BV3LC271823	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE
6	2020	HYUNDAI	LCV6627	NY	5NPD84LF4LH582452	LHPHLLC
7	2020	JEEP	LBM8713	NY	1C4PJMLB0LD651285	AMERICAN; CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; LLC
8	2008	HYUNDAI	LJW1104	NY	KMHDU46D48U499442	
9	2017	HYUNDAI	G18NEC	NJ	5NPE24AF3HH542220	AMERICAN CREDIT ACCPTNC LLC
10	2022	MERCEDES	LKT1248	NY	W1N0J6EB1NG043344	ALLY; FINANCIAL
		BENZ				
11	2018	CADILLAC	B81SVG	NJ	1GYS4CKJ0JR377133	TD AUTO FINANCE LLC
12	2015	CHEVY	LTJ0743	PA	1GNSKBKC1FR543763	NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
13	2013	BMW	VCN5153	NC	5UXZV4C56D0B04751	
14	2011	BMW	8648XH	VA	WBAFU7C52BC781441	CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
15	2015	FORD	L56SXF	NJ	NM0LS7F78F1184396	UNITED AUTO CREDIT CORP
16	2009	NISSAN	LDD5259	NY	1N4AL21E59N514322	
17	2018	AUDI	MLP7086	PA	WAUC4CF5XJA051603	WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
18	2019	DODGE	N54RMF	NJ	1C4SDJCT8KC764043	CCAP;AUTO;LEASE;LTD
19	2014	DODGE	KVC7802	NY	2C4RDGCG6ER352137	TD;AUTO;FINANCE;LLC
20	2012	FORD	VCJ3822	NC	1FMCU9D70CKA19486	
21	2017	MERCEDES	LDG6448	NY	WDCTG4GB4HJ317240	CARVANA LLC
		BENZ				
22	2015	CHEVY	LCS2692	NY	2GNFLFEK8F6246445	
23	2000	CHEVY	MKX2872	PA	1GNDM19W4YB197846	
24	2017	TOYOTA	T783640C	NY	5TDYZ3DC3HS837641	
25	2014	HONDA	LCF9155	PA	1HGCR2F38EA299045	
26	2017	HYUNDAI	694W51	NV	5NMZU3LB4HH017566	
27	2017	NISSAN	LGC6570	NY	1N4AL3AP0HN337880	
28	2008	FORD	12330NF	NY	1FDAW56R38EE09089	
29	2007	NISSAN	LDF1030	NY	3N1AB61E37L607330	
30	2011	FORD	PJE6193	GA	1FDFE4FS6BDB22736	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at <a href="https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/">https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/</a>. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE AUCTION FOR MARSHAL HOWARD J. SCHAIN OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF 345 ADAMS STREET 5<sup>TH</sup> FLR. BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201 ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS, NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -vs-Various Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday May 09, 2025 at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at BREEN BROTHERS 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN N.Y. 11214 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
31	2006	HONDA	KGS9203	NY	JHLRD78946C021659	
32	2016	HONDA	LRY1831	NY	1HGCT1B32GA003568	
33	2011	JEEP	LPK5269	NY	1J4NF1FB5BD282757	
34	2008	FORD	5STV69	MA	1FTVF12518KE98583	
35	2011	MAZDA	EG56193	IL	JM3TB3DV0B0318631	
36	2018	HONDA	KCA8096	NY	5FNRL6H5XJB086826	
37	2018	CADILLAC	LYY9938	PA	2G61N5S31J9157024	
38	2016	NISSAN	LJF3708	NY	5N1AT2MV3GC799838	
39	1998	BMW	LPW3338	NY	WBABJ732XWEA15001	
40	2014	JEEP	LPW4819	NY	1C4RJFBG4EC293506	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL; SERVICES
						WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
41	2011	MAZDA	5FP9936	MD	JM1BL1UG1B1381951	
42	2007	HONDA	KBJ9256	NY	5FNRL38727B127152	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at <a href="https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/">https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/</a>. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.